

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 21-50

RESOLUTION DECLARING ACCEPTANCE OF THE CONTRACT FOR MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACT WORK WITHIN THE BOROUGH

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution No. 20-155, duly adopted June 17, 2020, the Borough awarded a contract to S. Batata Construction, Inc. for Miscellaneous Contract Work within the Borough in the amount of \$10,000; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has by way of correspondence, dated January 19, 2021, advised that the project is complete at this time, including all previously issued punch list items; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has recommended payment in the amount of \$10,000 for the work completed by S. Batata Construction, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that based upon the above recommendation, that the Borough accepts the project for Miscellaneous Contract Work within the Borough and authorizes final payment be made in the amount of \$10,000 to S. Batata Construction, Inc.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer, Borough Engineer and S. Batata Construction, Inc.

Motion to Approve R-21-50:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
MARTIN			X			
MAZZOLA		X	X			
MELNYK			X			
OLSZEWSKI			X			
BROULLON	X		X			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: February 3, 2021

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands